
 

S511RS – Ripple Spring 

TECHNICAL DATA BULLETIN 

技术参数 
GRADE:  S511RS  NEMA GRADE: N/A1   U. L. LISTED: N 

产品名：S511RS    NEMA 等级：无          U.L.认证：否 

DESCRIPTION:  S511RS consists of semi-unidirectional woven glass fabric 
combined with high temperature, non-brominated epoxy resin system, which is 
the same as the one used to produce Norplex-Micarta's NEMA G-11 sheet 
products. 

产品描述：S511RS 波纹板是由半单向织造玻纤和高温及非溴化的环氧树脂制成
的，和 Norplex-Micarta 的 NEMA G-11 板类产品的成份相似。 

 

THICKNESS TESTED:  0.038” ± .004”  

测试厚度：0.038” ± .004” 

TESTED PROPERTIES特性 

GENERAL PHYSICAL PROPERTIES 一般物理性能 UNITS 单位 VALUE 数值 

Specific Gravity 密度 - 1.85 

Thickness 厚度 in 0.038 ± 0.004 

Load Deflection at 60 psi   

Load Deflection at 120 psi 

Load Deflection at 240 psi 负荷形变 

0.001” 

29 – 40 

52 – 62 

66 - 70 

Permanent Deformation – short time creep   
永久变形 – 短期蠕变 in 

< 0.009 

Shear Strength (Perpendicular) (.062")         
垂直搞剪强度 

psi 
21,500 

Molded Panel Size 模板尺寸 in / mm 18 x 24 / 45 x 60 

Wavelength 波长 in / mm 1.25 / 31.75 



Standard Thickness 标准厚度 in / mm 0.038 / 0.97 

Amplitude  振幅 in / mm 0.070 / 1.778 

 

 

THERMAL & ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES
热固性/电气性能 

UNITS VALUE 

Temperature Index 温度指数 °C 160/1402 

Flammability Rating - U. L. 94 阻燃指数 Class HB 

Tg 玻璃化温度 °C 180 

 

 

1 ASTM and NEMA do not recognize G-11 Grades in the molded shape form. 

ASTM 和 NEMA 的没有认证过 G-11 此种模压型的产品。 

2 NEMA LI-6: Mechanical/Electrical Rating on flat sheet.  This temperature is a recommendation only, and 
based upon experience in various applications. The maximum operating temperature is dependent upon the 
application and should be investigated prior to use. 

NEMA LI-6: 平板的机械/电气等级。该温度仅供参考，应据实际应用情况而定。最高使用温度应据
实际应用而定，用户应先进行测试再投入生产。 

 (注：中文注解仅供参考，以英文为准) 

  


